c
yl x
l2
m
2
m
1
h2

Identification
Manufacturer
Manufacturer's type designation
Drive : electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas, manual
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
Load capacity / rated load
Load center distance
Load distance, center of front axle to fork
Wheelbase
15BT-9
Electric
Seated
1,500
500
360
1335
HYUNDAI
18BT-9
Electric
Seated
1,800
500
360
1,420
20BT-9
Electric
Seated
2,000
500
365
1,420
2. 1
2. 2
2. 3
Service weight
Axle loading, loaded front / rear
Axle loading , unloaded front / rear
kg
kg
kg
Weights
3,125
4,127 / 498
1,661 / 1,464
3,365
4,600 / 565
1,710 / 1,655
3,500
4,900 / 600
1,684 / 1,816
3. 1
3. 2
3. 3
3. 5
3. 6
3. 7
mm
mm
Tires : solid rubber(V), superelastic(SE), pneumatic(P), polyurethane(PE)
Tires size, front(Φ x width)
Tires size, rear(Φ x width )
Wheels, number front rear(x = driven wheels)
Track width, front
Track width, rear
Wheels, Chassis
SE
18 x 7-8
15 x 4.5-8
2 x /2
895
170
SE
200 / 50-10